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DENRCM Information Bulletin 2021-0002 ArcGIS Desktop and ArcGIS
Pro Installation and Authorization

1 message
KISS Statistics and Data Resource Management Division Thu, Jul 15, 2021 at 5:37
<sdrmd@denr.gov.ph> PM

To: eniel Tumbagahan <RENIEL_TUMBAGAHAN@emb.gov.ph>, Alvin Olvida <afolvida@denr.gov.ph>,
Joel Abunda <jbabunda@gmail.com>, Honeybeth Millare <honeybeth 07@yahoo.com>, Christian
Encela <chunssyO6@gmail.com>, esmataro@namria.gov.ph, rdsontillanosa@namria.gov.ph,
mpdeluna@namria.gov.ph, Alvin Laurio <aflaurio@namria.gov.ph>, moperez@namria.gov.ph,
jvroque@namria.gov.ph, bpbalais@namria.gov.ph, rhdolanas@namria.gov.ph,
mplmontano@namria.gov.ph, Luis Rongavilla <Isrongavilla2015@gmail.com>, mccarungi@gmail.com,
Johan Keith Nelson Berte Gorospe <jknbgorospe@denr.gov.ph>, bienfcruz@gmail.com, Joey Austria
<jeaustria@yahoo.com>, Glady Mae Vijandre <gladys_vijandre@yahoo.com>, Sharmaine Tayco
<sharmain3.taycO@gmail.com>, Warlito Quirimit <wgquirimit@gmail.com>, Gerald Castueras
<cjayraldc@gmail.com>, Milagros Velasco <gigievelasco927 @gmail.com>, Rijaldia Santos
<daynsantos@yahoo.com>, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region
1 ICT <region1.ict@denr.gov.ph>, Yahoo <denripmd@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 2 ICT
<region2.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 2 - PMD Region <denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 3
<r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4da@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 4B - PMD Region
<pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph>, DENR 4B - PMD Region <pps4bmimaropa@yahoo.com>, DENR
NCR - PMD <denrncr4dpmd@gmail.com>, DENR Region 5 <r6@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 PMD
<region6.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-10 RICT SECTION <region10.ict@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Region 11 PMD <r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Caraga Region
<r13@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <ri@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Mimaropa Region <rdb@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 RED Francisco Milla Jr <ré@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR-10
RED ARLEIGH J. ADORABLE" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R10 PMD <pmd@r10.denr.gov.ph>, DENR
R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CAR ICT <car.ict@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Dan Prieto Carlo <dcbprieto@denr.gov.ph>, Roja Bati-on Guia <rsbation@denr.gov.ph>, Rose Anne
Escudero <rasescudero@denr.gov.ph>, Joshua Aguilar <joaguilar@denr.gov.ph>, Jerome Ezra Diaz
<jemdiaz@denr.gov.ph>, Aura Venia Rayala <adrayala@denr.gov.ph>, Jose Henry Talabis
<jhmtalabis@denr.gov.ph>, Ariel Catindig <apcatindig@denr.gov.ph>, Jake Haldos
<jesushaldos25@gmail.com>, Susan Villar <sbvillar@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Ma'am/Sir,

Good day!

To all DENR ICT focal please be informed that the field offices can now install ArcGIS Desktop and
ArcGIS Pro concurrent licenses and use them offline for up to 90 days. For more information please
see attached file.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email .

Thank you very much

Best Regards,

Statistics and Data Resource Management Division

Knowledge and Information Systems Service

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Telefax: 8925-8278; VOIP 1085
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